FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-08-2001



101628987

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

١٨	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
ַן עִי	TO: The Commission of the Comm				
,					
'V					
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Morgon Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
]	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Change of Name Month Day Year Change of Name Change o				
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other Release				
-					
	Name THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year UI 18 UI				
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	Other				
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name Vision Legwear, LLC				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 31 Cross Street				
ľ	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3) Spruce Pine North Carolina 28777				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
	Corporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
	X Other Limited Liability Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina				
03/07/200	1 GTON11 00000108 75888730 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 02 FC:488	40.00 OP 300.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704-3	78-4706			
Name	Haywood A. Barnes, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Williams				
Address (line 2)	101 South Tryon Street				
Address (Ilne 3) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 3500					
Address (line 4) Charlotte, NC					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	nt #			
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attached			
ì	a Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num				
75/888-7	75/520,608 76/142,439 [2,364,807] [1,92]	Number(s) 2,151			
76/044,3		4,183			
75/803,6		3,136			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X					
Statement	and Signature	rect and any			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Haywood A. Barnes

Name of Person Signing

Signature

2-23-01

Date Signed



NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., a New York corporation ("CIT"), herewith acknowledges satisfaction of the obligations for which the security interests in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, were granted to CIT pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated May 27, 1999 executed by Vision Legwear, LLC and CIT.

CIT EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF EACH SAID SECURITY INTEREST, and requests that such terminations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indexed against the patents and registration thereof set forth on said Exhibit A.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Title:_

Date: /-/8-0

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

Subscribed before me this 18th day of January, 2001, by the foregoing officer of The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., whose identity and official capacity are known to me, who being first duly sworn, acknowledged that whe executed the foregoing instrument as a free act on behalf of The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., and that whe was authorized to do so.

Level A. Scott Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-15-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0286

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Applications

<u>Description</u> Fun Feet	<u>Application No.</u> 75/888,730
Kids Vision	76/044,391
Leg Therapy	75/803,664
Micro Shield	75/520,606
Sheer Fun	75/567,277
Sheer Prestige	75/198,999
Simply Nude	76/142,439

<u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Description</u> Healthy Feet	Registration No. 2,364,807
Nova Sheers	1,510,208
Putting More Life In Your Feet	2,170,296
Silk Impressions	1,922,151
North American Merchandising	. 1,994,183
North American Merchandising and Design	2,023,136

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0287